
Eastern Illinois University 
Secondary & K-12 Teacher Licensure Programs 

PREPARING GREAT TEACHERS SINCE 1895! 
Eastern Illinois University offers secondary (grades 9-12) and K-12 licensure programs within the College of Liberal Arts and Sciences 
and the College of Health and Human Services. Licensure program options exist in Art, Music, Physical Education, World Language, 
English, History, Math and Science (Biological, Chemistry, Earth Science, and Physics). An integrative approach to preparing 
candidates enrolled in the secondary and PK-12 licensure programs requires candidates to complete both academic content area 
courses and pedagogical courses in educational foundations, secondary education methods, and special education. Provided below 
is contact information. 

Secondary Education Licensure 

English Language Arts (9-12) Math 
Dr. Melissa Ames / mames@eiu.edu Dr. Marshall Lassak / mblassak@eiu.edu 

History (9-12) Science 
Bonnie Laughlin-Schultz / blaughlinschul@eiu.edu Dr. Katherine Lewandowski / kjlewandowski@eiu.edu 

PK-12 Licensure 

Art Physical Education 
Dr. Brad Olson / bmolson@eiu.edu  Dr. Scott Ronspies / sronspies@eiu.edu 

Music World Language (French, German, and Spanish) 
Dr. Danelle Larson / dlarson@eiu.edu Dr. Christiane Eydt-Bebe / ckeydt@eiu.edu 
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